1210 Reciepatato 02 FEB 2009

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

0.7.7

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

and Trademark Office 02 - 05 - 2		009				
II	xandria, VA 22313-1450	IIII III III				
	1035467					
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:				
	Hironori KITADANI Shigeo TAKEUCHI Masaaki IINUMA Shinji IWATA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	[1] TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN [2] AISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1, KYOWA-CHO 1-CHOME, OBU-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 474-8588 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	☐Yes 🖾 No				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: ALL: January 29, 2009					
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
EN	C. Title of Application: VARIABLE INTAKE APPARATUS FOR V-TYPE INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 214718_)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Justin T Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	nation is true all all all all all all all all all al				

PATENT REEL: 022215 FRAME: 0534

907 199

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

(TFN070124 - US)

		(1) Hirononi KITADANI (4) Shinji IWATA	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Shigeo TAKEUCHI (5)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Masaaki IINUMA. (6)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consider each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer	
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
(10A)	Insert Address of First	(10A) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan	
(9B)	Assignee Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B) Aisaa Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B) I-I, Kyuwa-cho 1-chome, Obu-shi, Aichi-ken, 474-8588 Japan	
(II)	Turket	(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) and Assignees' heirs, successors, assigns and legal the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, sureissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be invention known as (11) VARIABLE INTAKE APPARATUS FOR V-TYPE INTERNAL COMBUSTION	O, in the estitutes, and e granted on the
(11)	Insert Identification,		ENGLYE
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	PCT/IB2007/002252	
	Application Number	Another Docker No.	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States even date herewith or	of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	
(1.3)	Alternative	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications	filed February 2, 2009	
patents applicat possible provision grant of said app full righ that this	tions for the invention, and any pa as the Assignees may deem neces 2) Each undersigned agrees to c tion or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to c ons of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to p is a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorizes oblication or any divisional, continu t to convey the entire interest here assignment is binding on him 6) Each undersigned hereby gra	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerni- ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignees in of- forward with such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection win in for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or	ng this every way th claims or reexamination a es resulting from ts that be has rith, and agrees tification that
	In witness whereof, executed b	by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	January 29, 2009	Inventor Signature Hironom & standam	(SEAL)
Date	January 29, 2009	Inventor Signature Shiften Take uchi	(SEAL)
Date	January 29, 2009	Inventor Signature Wasablei linuna	(SEAL)
Date	January 29, 2009	Inventor Signature Shinji Lwata	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
then it si	This assignment should preferab hould be signed before at least two	oly be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S. owitnesses who also sign here:	A. If neither,
Date	January 29, 2009	Witness Katsuyashi 7 Likichi	
Date	January 29, 2009	Witness Salaring Children	

RECORDED: 02/02/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022215 FRAME: 0535